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This matter was scheduled for a hearing on Monday, August 17, 2015 01:00 PM on the following:

Proper notice of the hearing was given.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA - SOUTHERN DIVISION

In the Matter of:
Case No: 15-02741-TOM11

AP No: 15-00102-TOM

Dominion Resources Black Warrior
Trust by and through its Trustee,
Southwest Bank
    PLAINTIFF,
VS.
Walter Black Warrior Basin LLC
    DEFENDANT,

}
}
}
}
}

RE: Doc #22;  Debtors' Emergency Motion to Quash Subpoena Directed to Carol Farrell

It is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that:

ORDER WITHDRAWING

Based on agreement of the parties, the Debtor's Emergency Motion is Withdrawn.

Dated: 08/17/2015 /s/ TAMARA O. MITCHELL
TAMARA O. MITCHELL
United States Bankruptcy Judge
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 1126−2 User: ltumlin Date Created: 8/17/2015

Case: 15−00102−TOM Form ID: pdf000 Total: 13

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
aty Cathleen C Moore             ccmoore@babc.com
aty Jamie Alisa Wilson             jwilson@bcattys.com
aty Jay R. Bender             jbender@babc.com
aty Lee R. Benton             lbenton@bcattys.com
aty Michael Leo Hall             mhall@burr.com
aty Patrick Darby             pdarby@babc.com
aty Samuel Stephens             sstephens@bcattys.com

TOTAL: 7

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
pla Dominion Resources Black Warrior Trust by and through its Trustee, Southwest Bank           c/o Lee R.

Benton           Benton & Centeno, LLP           2019 3rd Avenue North           Birmingham, AL 35203
dft Walter Black Warrior Basin LLC           3000 Riverchase Galleria, Ste. 1700           Birmingham, AL 35244
cr Steering Committee           c/o Burr & Forman LLP           420 North 20th Street           Suite

3400           Birmingham           AL, 35203 UNITED STATES
aty Joseph E. Bain           Thompson & Knight LLP           333 Clay Street Ste 3300           Houston, TX 77002
aty Robert L. Paddock           Thompson & Knight LLP           333 Clay Street Ste 3300           Houston, TX 77002
aty Tye C. Hancock           Thompson & Knight LLP           333 Clay Street Ste 3300           Houston, TX 77002

TOTAL: 6
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